

Spacefy to Sponsor T.O. WEBFEST

TORONTO ON, July 4, 2019 – <u>Spacefy Inc.</u> ("Spacefy" or the "Company") (CSE: SPFY), the sharing-economy marketplace for inspiring space rentals for the creative industry, has signed on as a main sponsor for this year's <u>T.O. WEBFEST</u>, a digital content festival held in Toronto each year, and organized by the Independent Association of Digital Creators of Canada.

For Spacefy, the T.O. WEBFEST sponsorship offers significant online and offline brand presence throughout the festival, including title sponsorship of the Best On Line Short award, and participation in a panel discussion as part of T.O. WEBFEST's industry day.

"We're proud to be a supporter and partner of T.O. WEBFEST. This is a particularly strong fit for Spacefy," said Russ Patterson, Spacefy's CEO. "The festival affords us with a chance to tell our story to ideal potential customers – both for our space rentals marketplace, and for our production financing services."

This year's festival will be held July 11-13 at various Toronto venues, including TIFF Bell Lightbox, the home of the Toronto International Film Festival.

About Spacefy

Spacefy is a marketplace that connects creative professionals with spaces for their projects, productions, and events. Harnessing the power of the sharing economy, Spacefy gives creative professionals access to unique and underutilized spaces while enabling property owners to further monetize their space.

Spacefy also offers Production Financing Services, helping creators to tap into government grants and tax labour rebate programs for film, TV and Internet projects.

Contact Information Spacefy Inc.

Russ Patterson Chief Executive Officer russ@spacefy.com Adelaide Capital Markets Inc. Deborah Honig Investor Relations 647-203-8793 deborah@adelaidecapital.ca